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VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
SEPTEMBER 24, 2012 - 7:00 P.M.
AGENDA
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
RoLL CALL
CONSENT AGENDA (RC)
A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
1. SEPTEMBER 10, 2012 VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
B. APPROVAL OF DISBURSEMENTS

C. ORDINANCE AMENDING LEMONT MUNICIPAL CODE CHAPTER 5.04, SECTION
5.04.080: ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES (INCREASING NUMBER OF CLASS A-4
LIQUOR LICENSES)

(ADMINISTRATION)(REAVES)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER)

MAYOR’S REPORT

A. RECOGNITION OF OAN SENTRIES
B. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION
CLERK’S REPORT

A. CORRESPONDENCE

B. ORDINANCES

1. ORDINANCE GRANTING A VARIATION TO ALLOW A PORTION OF A DRIVEWAY
TO EXCEED 22 FEET IN WIDTH AT 423 HOLMES STREET IN LEMONT, IL (423
HOLMES STREET VARIATION)

(P&ED)(STAPLETON)(BROWN/JONES)

2. ORDINANCE GRANTING A VARIATION TO ALLOW AN INTERNALLY
ILLUMINATED CHANGEABLE COPY CENTER AT 210 E. LOGAN STREET IN
LEMONT, IL (ST. ALPHONSUS SIGN VARIATION)
(P&ED)(STAPLETON)(BROWN/JONES)

3. ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SALE, DONATION AND/OR DISPOSAL OF
SURPLUS PROPERTY BY THE VILLAGE OF LEMONT
(ADMINISTRATION)(REAVES)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER)



4. ORDINANCE AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 12-13 FOR THE
VILLAGE OF LEMONT
(ADMIN./FINANCE)(REAVES/SNIEGOWSKI)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER/FRIEDLEY)

C. RESOLUTIONS

1. RESOLUTION APPROVING A FINAL PLAT OF SUBDIVISION FOR PROPERTY
ALONG OVERTON DRIVE IN LEMONT, IL (COVINGTON KNOLLS UNIT 1-A)
(P&ED)(STAPLETON)(BROWN/JONES)

2. RESOLUTION APPROVING A PLAT OF ABROGATION FOR COVINGTON KNOLLS
UNIT 1-A, ALONG OVERTON DRIVE IN LEMONT, IL
(P&ED)(STAPLETON)(BROWN/JONES)

3. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT — 412 HOLMES STREET —
RETAINING WALL & STAIRWAY REPLACEMENT
(PuBLIC WORKS)(BLATZER)(PUKULA)

4. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT — SMITH FARMS SUBDIVISION
INFRASTRUCTURE COMPLETION
(PuBLIC WORKS)(BLATZER)(PUKULA)

5. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT — 2012 DOWNTOWN TIF
DISTRICT PARKING LOT REHABILITATION-PHASE I
(PuBLIC WORKS)(BLATZER)(PUKULA)

6. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT — VILLAGE HALL PARKING
LOT STORM SEWER
(PuBLIC WORKS)(BLATZER)(PUKULA)

7. RESOLUTION RELEASING THE LETTER OF CREDIT FOR SINGER LANDING
(P&ED)(STAPLETON)(BROWN)

8. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT — GLENS OF CONNEMARA
SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS
(PuBLIC WORKS)(BLATZER)(PUKULA)

9. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT — PARKING LOT TRASH
ENCLOSURE
(PuBLIiC WORKS)(BLATZER)(PUKULA)

10. RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT
(CAFR) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012
(ADMIN./FINANCE)(REAVES/SNIEGOWSKI)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER/FRIEDLEY)

11. RESOLUTION APPROVING A LICENSE FOR 305 CANAL STREET
(ADMINISTRATION)(REAVES)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER)

12. RESOLUTION ACCEPTING BIDS FOR THE VILLAGE HALL REHABILITATION
PROJECT
(ADMINISTRATION)(REAVES)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER)

13. RESOLUTION WAIVING PUBLIC BIDDING REQUIREMENTS
(ADMINISTRATION)(REAVES)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER)



VI.

VII.

VIII.

XI.

XIl.

XIll.

XIV.

14. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE A
PURCHASE AGREEMENT FOR A 2012 CHEVY TAHOE PURSUIT VEHICLE
(ADMIN./P.D.)(REAVES/MIKLOS)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER/SHAUGHNESSY)

VILLAGE ATTORNEY REPORT

VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR REPORT
BOARD REPORTS

STAFF REPORTS

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

MOTION FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION (RC)
ACTION ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS

MOTION TO ADJOURN (RC)



MINUTES
VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
September 10, 2012

The regular meeting of the Lemont Village Board was held on Monday, September 10, 2012, at 7:00 p.m.,
President Brian Reaves presiding.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL
Roll call: Sniegowski, Stapleton, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos present. Virgilio absent.

CONSENT AGENDA
Motion by Sniegowski, seconded by Blatzer, to approve the following items on the consent agenda by
omnibus vote:

A. Approval of Minutes
1. August 27, 2012 Village Board Meeting.

B. Approval of Disbursements
Roll call: Sniegowski, Stapleton, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos; 5 ayes. Motion passed. Virgilio absent.
MAYOR’S REPORT

A. Proclamation — Constitution Week — Motion by Blatzer, seconded by Sniegowski. VV 5 ayes.
Motion passed. Virgilio absent.

B. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION
CLERK’S REPORT
A. Correspondence

1. The application for ballots for the Presidential Election are available at the Township and
Village Hall as well as online at www.cookcountyclerk.com.

2. 1 will be in Springfield during our next meeting on September 24", so consequently, will miss
my fifth regularly scheduled board meeting in my 28 years as Clerk.

3. There will be a public hearing for an approval by ACL Transportation Services, LLC to store
road salt on property owned by MWRD. The hearing is on October 1% at 3:00 pm at the
Township Offices on Warner.

B. Ordinances
C. Resolutions

1. Resolution R-47-12 Approving a Final Plat of Resubdivision for Property at 1052-

1150 State Street in the Village of Lemont, IL (Lemont Plaza Resubdivision).

Motion by Stapleton, seconded by Blatzer to adopt said resolution. Roll Call: Sniegowski,
Stapleton, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos; 5 ayes. Motion passed. Virgilio absent.
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VIII.

XI.

XII.

XIII.

2. Resolution R-48-12 Authorizing the Village Administrator to Enter a Lease Purchase
Agreement. Motion by Chialdikas, seconded by Blatzer, to adopt said resolution. Roll call:
Sniegowski, Stapleton, Blazter, Chialdikas, Miklos, 5 ayes. Motion passed. Virgilio absent.

VILLAGE ATTORNEY REPORT
The deed for McCarthy Road has been received and recorded. IDOT now has what they need to begin
the project there.

VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR REPORT

On October 6 the annual Metra ticket sale will begin.

Lawn waste will be picked up according to Waste Management.

Audit report will be discussed at the COW next week.

The 135™ & Archer reconstruction of intersection project by Will County has begun.

el O

BOARD REPORTS

STAFF REPORTS

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Motion by Blatzer, seconded by Sniegowski, to move into Executive Session(s) for the purpose of
discussing Setting the Price of Real Estate, Personnel and Threatened Litigation. Roll call:
Sniegowski, Stapleton, Blazter, Chialdikas, Miklos, 5 ayes. Motion passes. Virgilio absent.
ACTION ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS

There being no further business, a motion was made by Blatzer, seconded by Stapleton, to adjourn the
meeting at 8:26 p.m. Voice vote:_5 ayes. Motion passed.
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$¥S DATE:09/20/127

VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:10:16

A/P WARRANT LIST [Mw1]
REGISTER # 461
DATE: 09/24/17 Monday September 24,2012 PAGE 1
PAYARLE TO CHECX DATE ~ CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/1. NUMBER DESCRIPTTON DIST
01 ST AYD CORPORATION 363.88
544780 10-17-61100 DEGREASER, SDAP 363.88
01 STH AVENUE CONSTRUCTION 1000.00
12-059-11 10;00—28200 R-12829 DUNMOOR 1000.00
01 ACCURINT 80.00
135491520120831  10-20-60110 SEARCHES -80.00
01 AVAYA FINANCIAL SERVICES ' : 1886.12
22044458 10-50-70100 PHN SYS LS JUL-SE 2756.43
22044458 10-20-70100 PHONE SYSTEM LS A 870.31-
01 JANET ALBRECHT 48.00
12-09-10 75-00-20005 STKR #0737 REFUND 48.00
01 AMAUDIT 561,84
701- 10-15-53000 ELEC CONTINGENCY 30.39
701 22-05-54400 GAS CONTINGENCY 65.28
701 10-90-53300 TELECOMM CONT 466,17
01 ARTHUR PETERSON INC 169,14
12-08-31. 10-15-60300 MISC HOWE 163.15
12-08-31 10-35-61015 MISC HOWE 5.99
Q1 AT&T 347.62 ’
630243146808 10-90-53300 CS TNTERNET ) 215.31
630257247408 10-90-53900 P.0. PHONES 7/26- 132.31
01 AT&T ' 65.00
12-08-31 13-00-70100 C.5. INTERNET 65.00
01 AVALON PETROLEUM COMPANY ' ) 4032.00
_449710 10-17-61500 1050 GALS UNL 4032.00
01 AIR 1 WIRELESS 184.65
12-05-08s 10-90-53900 CEEL PHONES SUPPL 184,65
01 BALLARD, THOMAS 269,57
12-09-07 10-60-52100 TEMA CONF 269,57
01 JAMES BROWN 23.86
. 12-09-19 10-30-52100 EXPENSES 23.86
01 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP 6000.00
BT611028 10-90-56100 FYE APR 30 F/S 6000, 00
01 BUXTON COMPANY 1250.00
034080 10-90-56600 SCOUT PGM 1250.00
01 COMCAST CABLE 231.55
12-09-04 10-35-57515 CABLE/INTERNET 231.55
01 CLOSED CIRCULT INNOVATIONS 730.00 '
5073 80-00-70100 VH SEC CAMERAS 205.00
5073 72-00-57000 PG SEC CAMERAS 200.00
5073 75-00-57000 ML SEC CAMERAS 325.00
01 CONCRETE CLINIC 279.50 -
2141 10-15-60900 STEEL POSTS, FENC 355.48
2143 10-15-60900 MDSE RETD 75.98-
01 CCP INDUSTRIES INC 294.95
824503 22-05-61400 PANTS 153,20



SYS DATE:09/20/12

VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:10:16

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nw1]
REGISTER # 461
DaTE: 09/24/12 Monday September 24,2012 PAGE 2
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV N G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
) 929524 72-05-61400  SHIRTS, JACKETS 141.75
01 CRAINS CHICAGO BUSINESS 48,98
12-09-17 10-30-60300 RENEWAL 48.98
01 CINTAS DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT 62.57
DD25159342 10-10-60100 DOC SHREDDING 62.57
01 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 5461.21 :
P215762 80-00-70100 WARRANTY 64.22
Q655133 80-00-70100 SOFTWARE UPGRADE 5396.99 ]
01 COMED _ 4384.3? '
12-08-2063 10-15-53000 BIKE PATH 23.68
12-08-3016 10-15-53000 HOUSTON, 1 N SCHU 15.69
12-08-7033 10-15-53000 BELL RD, MAIN 5T 93.31
12/09-0229 10-15-53000 ATHEN KNOLL 23.29
12/09-2027 40-00-53000 ROLLENG MDW DR 4228.35
01 COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY : 3410.02 '
' 12-08-15 22-15-58010 EASEMENT RENTAL 3410.02
01 C.E.5. 525.12
017188 40-00-60900 LIGHT PARTS 525.12
01 CHIPAIN'S FINER FOODS ' 51,35
12-09-01 10-15-60100 COFFEL, CRMR, SUGAR 46.59
12-09-01(8) 10-10-60100 CREAMER, 4,76
01 CHASE ] 2268.19
080212-096212 10-05-52100 IML CONF,LEMONT N 1560.00
080212-090212 10-10-52100 AFT - LUNCH 95.65
080212-090212 10-15-60900 PARADE CANDY 281.26
080212-090212 10-17-57000 SHIPPING 31.28
080212-090212 10-20-52100 CIC, IACP CNCLD, 130.00-
080212090212 19-20-60701 CAR SHOW PIZZA 220,00
080212-090212 10-25-52100 NCS ITL CODE CNCL 180.00
080212-090212 10-90-60601 EMMA SUBSC-AUG,SE 30.00
(01 CHICAGO MATERIALS CORP, 1127.86
89684mp 40-00-60900 BLACKTOP 1127.86
01 CHICAGO INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 1000.30
13029048 10-17-61100 PARTS 22.50
13031154 10-17-61100 PARTS 936.33
13031475 10-17-61100 PARTS 29.21
13031618 10-17-61100 PARTS 38.47
CM13031475 10-17-611060 PARTS RETURNED 26.21-
01 CASE LOTS INC 88.70
042863 10-35-61000 JANITORIAL 88.70
01 COURTNEY'S SAFETY LANE 32.00
(52581 - 10-17-57000 SAFETY INSP 32.00
01 CHICAGO PARTS SOUND, LLC 576.72
473964 10-17-61100 PARTS 433.24
474010 10-17-61100 PARTS 143.48
01 CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPAN 1503.00

09-11

45-20-517300

12294 ARCHER AVE

1503.00



SYS DATE:09/20/12

01
01
01

01
01

01
01

01

01

VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TiMe:10:16

A/ P WARRANT LIST (w1l
REGISTER # 461
CaTE: 09/24/12 Monday September 24,2012 PAGE 3
PAYABLE TO . CHECK DATE  CHECK MO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
CUMMINGS, ROGER 351.98
©12-08-27 22-00-20005 REFUND OVERPMT 351.98
CIRCLE TRACTOR 123.74
234763 10-17-61100 PARTS 123.7
DON MORRIS ARCHITECTS PC 706.00
08-12-TNSP 10-25-56550 AUG 12 700.G0
DUSTCATCHERS, INC. . 104.08
46125 10-35-57515 CARPET MATS 61.90
46127 10-35-57500 C S FLOOR MATS 42,18
£ USA, INC. - 1310.86
3525401 22-05-60850 WATER CLAMPS 1226.86
3527655 22-10-60650 PARTS 84.00
ESRI : . ‘ 3150.00. :
92535991 22-15-56110 = LICENSE UPGRADE 3150.00
ENVIRO-TEST INC. 248.00
12-129148 22-05-56700 SAMPLES 248.00
EXELON ENERGY INC - 736.33
201419600070 10-15-53000 55 STEPHEN ST 151.29
201410700070 10-15-53000 0 N REW AVE " 163.67
201410800070 10-15-53000 47 STEPHEN ST 25,74
201410900070 10-15-53000 44 STEPHEN ST 45.02
201411000060 10-15-53000 ED BOSSERT DR 14.18
201411200060 10-15-53000 164 E PEIFFER 128.58
201411400070 10-15-53000 411 SINGER 207.85
FRANK NOVOTNY & ASSOCIATES INC 108662.78
02115-44 22-15-54110 CSO FLOW MON 1886.00
07171-17 - 45-20-520100 INTERSECTION IMPR 219.00
10041-10 17-11-581100 PHASE 1 28027.76
10360-10 25-00-567100 WATER PLANT 3443,00
10428-8 25-00-571100 WATER MAIN 1426,00
10444-8 25-00-573100 WATER MAIN 730.00
11025-1 45-20-524100 PHASE 1T 11742.41
11043-8 25-00-517100 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 421.00
11340-2 25-00-575100 11-022 3177.23
11372-4 10-00-28500 SF RETAINING WALL 605.00
- 12022-3 25-00-575100 COBG 219.00
12043-3 22-10-56300 MWRDGC 438.00
12092-1 25-00-576100 19602.07
12092-2 25-00-576100 INSPECTION 11655.99
12096-1 40-00-56300 MFT 7209.51
12096-2 40-00-56300 MFT 607,00
12105-2 10-00-28500 SF SEWER CLNG 1429.00
12169-1 22-15-54110 ANN TNSP REPORT 73.00
12181-2 22-10-56300 GLEN DAKS FPA 1500.04
12185-1 22-05-56300 BELL ROAD 3167.00
12201-1 22-15-54110 PERMIT RENEWAL 1365.68



SYS DATE:09/20/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:10:16
A/JP WARRANT LIST MWLl
REGISTER # 461
GATE: 09/24/12 Monday September 24,2012 PAGE 4
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
TNV NO G/l NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
12204-1 22-10-36300 SANI SEWER CLNG 1149.50
12241-1 17-11-582100 PARKING LOT 8569.59
-~ 01 PAULETTE GARCIA 1?3.11
12-09-11 10-20-60701 SAM'S CLUB-WATER 31.86
12-09-11 10-20-61400 LAND'S END . 141.25
(1 GLOBALCOM INC 1547.04
11599896 10-90-53300 LONG DISTANCE 1547.04
01 GT MECHANICAL INC 3783.00
1200014006 10-15-57000 3RD OF 4 413.00
1200014016 _10-35-57515 2ND OF 4 3370.00
01 GUARANTEED TECH SERV & CONSULT 230.00
2010578 80-00-70100 IT SUPPORT 230.00
01 GVD GROUP, INC, 1000.00
12-09-10 10-00-28200 R-627 FOURTH ST 1000.00
01 HENNEBRY, DALE 8835.00
12-09-05 10-00-28200 R-312 CANAL ST 1000.00
12-09-19 17-11-567200 312 CANAL ST 7835.00
01 HOMER INDUSTRIES LLC 220.00 .
S496809 10-15-60900° MULCH ‘ 220.00
01 INTERWATIONAL CODE COUNCIL, IN 35.25
- 1NV0175626 - 10-25-60300 CODEROOK COVER 35.25
(1 TNKWELL LTD 213.44
58881 10-30-60100 TONER INK 59,99
58917 10-20-60100 INK, NOTEBOOKS 22,98
58948 ~ 10-15-60100 NOTES, PAPER 96.03
58977 10-20-60100 STAMPERS 12.58
58083 10-10-60100 PENS 21.86
01 IRMA - 2230.01
12-09-11 10-20-53200 AUG 2012 2230.01
01 IMPERIAL SERVICE SYSTEMS, INC 1689.00
10-35-57500 VH CLEANING 656.00
60704 10-35-57505 SV CLEAMING 34.00
60704 - 75-00-57350 MS CLEANING 34,00
60704 72-00-57000 PG CLEANING 34.00
60704 10-35-57515 PD CLEANING 931.00
01 LORELET 1270 . 114.78
12-09-14 22-00-20005 OVERPMT REFUND 114.78
01 2CM UNIFORMS 24.90
670843 10-20-61400 G PADALIK 24.90
01 JOHNSON DEPP & QUISENBERRY INC : 4878.84
12-07-31 10-61-56600 OAN JUL 12 1449.00
12-08-31(1) 10-61-56600 0AN AUG 12 2912.34
12-08-31(2) 10-90-56600 BROWNFIELDS AUG 1 §17.50
(01 HEATHER KNIES 50.00
12-08-23 10-53-68010 TEACHING 50,00
01 LA GRANGE LOCK & SAFE 277.85
18173 10-15-57400 INST DOOR HAMDLE 277.85



SYS DATE:(9/20/12 VILLACZ OF LEMONT SYS TIME:10:16
A, ? WARRANT LIST [hiw1)
REGISTER # 461
DATE: 00/24/12 Menday Seprember 24,2012 PAGE 5
PAYABLE TO CAECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
TNV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
01 LUBE MASTER/SOFTWAY CAR WASH 9.9?2
TL-5505 10-20-57000 CAR WASH 9,97
01 LUDWIG'S INC 49,99
12-08-09 10-20-60600 CANIDAE 49,99
01 MCARCHER DEVELOPMENT INC 2277.00
970030 10-00-28200 RELEASE 2217.00
01 MCKEOWN LAW FIRM : " 1806.58
. i2-07-31 10-90-56440 3L 12 1093.75
12-08-31 10-90-56440 AUG 12 712.83
01 MORRIS ENGINEERING INC 1572.50
. 12-03063 10-13-56400 GLEN 0AKS 772.50
12-03132 10-13-56300 INT SETUP CTRL PT 800.00 -
OL NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO ~ 462,06
. 70871394 22-05-61050 SALT WELL #5 2200.22
70871395 22-05-61050 SALT WELL #6 2061.84
01 NICOR GAS ' 166.23
. 12-08-2000 6 22-10-54150 OAK TREE LN 02
12/08-2000 4 22-05-54400 WELL #4 26.76
12/09-00430 22-10-54150 RUFFLED FIHRS  80.42
12/09-1000 § 22-10-54150 CHESTNUT CROSSING 25.00
12/09-2000 8 22-10-54150 KEEPATAW TRAILS 34.03
01 NATIONAL SEED 155.00
53265351 10-15-60900 GRASS SEED 155.00
01 NEW WORLD SYSTEMS CORPORATION 2861.68
’ 022575 13-00-70700 SOFTWARE PMT 2861.68
01 OFFICEMAX INCORPORATED : 47.98
' 060419 10-10-60100 STAPLERS 42,98
01 KATHY 0'GRADY 102.66 _
12-09-06 22-00-20005 REFUND OVERPMT 102.66
0L OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CEWTERS 401.00 .
: 1006926074 10-90-56500 EE PX ’ 100.50
1006937962 10-90-56500 £E PX 100.00
1006963480 10-90-56500 2 EE PX 200.50
01 MONA PARRY 57.38
12-08-05 10-53-68010 MICHAFLS, HOBBY L 57.38
01 DR. PIOTROWSKI 281.87
120072 10-00-29001 R-15345 127TH ST 281.87
01 RAGS ELECYRIC 2525.73
4827-15 10-15-57400 LIGHTING MAINT 1000.00
8322 10-15-57400 LIGHT REPAIR 95.00
8328 10-15-57400 REPL LIGHT POLE 1430.73
01 RADAR MAN INC £30.00
1660 .10-20-57000 RADAR UNITS 830.00
01 RAINBOW PRINTING 4427.80
409180 10-10-60100 CARD STOCK 32.95
409216 22-05-60100 PAPER, ENVELOPES 1493.90



SYS DATE:09/20/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:10:16
WARRANT LIST [hwl]
- RCGISTER # 461
DATE: 09/24/12 Monday September 24,2012 PAGE 6
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INVNO  G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTTON 0IST
09220 10-10-52450  NEWSLETTER  2900.95
01 ROD BAKER FORD 223.86
115717 10-17-61100 PARTS 57.14
115811 10-17-61100 PARTS o 166.72
01 RYDIN DECAL 1264.77
277807 75-00-52500 COMMUTER PERMITS  1264.77
01 S&K SECURITY CORP. 190.00
" 86807 10-35-57515 CARD ACCESS SYS 190.00
01 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP 2811.21
8103272703 72-00-57000 SEP-NOV P M 2811.21
01 SUREFIRE AUTO PARTS : 20.98
25708 10-17-61100 PARTS 20.98
01 SIKICH LLP . 23426.00
147666 10-90-56600 oL 12 . 12816.50
148576 10-90- 56600 AUG 12 10609. 50
01 STANDARD INDUSTRIAL & AUTO EQU 8795.05 _
54029 272-05-70200 VEHICLE LIFT 8795.05
01 SUBURBAN LIFE PUBLICATIONS . 1502.16 )
581437 10-10-52450 COMM CRNR 320.00
583284 10-10-52450 COMM CRNR 320.00
584138 45-20-777777 LEGAL NOTICE 331.32
585038 10-00-29400 CASE 12-17 199,52
, 585067 10-00-28500 LEGAL NOTICE 331.32
01 SOSIN & ARNOLD, LTD. : 1000.00
-12-08-31 10-90-56420 AUG 12 1000.00
01 SWIM & SPORT TEAM OUTFITTERS 1477.59 :
15420 22-05-61400 PANTS 1200.59
15421 22-05-61400 SHIRTS, JACKETS 277.00
01 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY ' 1160.81
12-08-17 " 10-90-53100 DISABILITY NS 1160.81
01 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 360.01 '
57667973 10-15-57000 COPTER LEASE 360.01
01 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES . 291.20
211672142 10-20-70200 COPTER 291.20
01 TKB ASSOCIATES INC 11311.10
9765 §0-00-70100 SCANNERS 2310.00
3808 13-00-70700 SCANNING PROJECT 6003.40
9833 13-00-70700 SCANNING PROJECT  2997.70
01 T.P.1. 6240.00
6327 10-25-56400 AUG 12 2780.00
6322 10-25-56550 AUG 12 3340.00
6322 13-00-70700 VH TNSPECTION 120.00
01 TRESSLER, LLP 18935.50
310417/8 10-90-56410 AUG 12 12797.50
310417/8 33-00-56600 AUG 12 5593.50
310417/8 45-20-517300 AUG 12 544,50

01 TREASURER, STATE OF ILLINOTS

700.00



SYS DATE:09/20/12  VILYAGE OF LEMONT

. SYS TIME:10:16

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nwl]
, REGISTER # 461
DATE: 09/24/12 Monday September 24,2012 PAGE 7
PAYABLE T0 CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
TNV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST

12-08-22 45-20-518100 REFUND OVERPMT 700.00

01 UNITED SEPTIC INC : 11125.12
12204-1 22-10-57050 SEWER CLEANING 11125.12

01 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 1253.96
14093 10-10-52550 POSTAGE 1253.96

01 VERIZON WIRELESS 364,11
2795025212 10-80-53900 P.D./P.W. CELL PH 364,11

01 VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK 130.00
10923 : 10-35-57515 PRISONER WATCH 130.00

01 VISTON SERVICE PLAN (1L) 1881 .84
12-08-17 10-90-53100 ‘SER 12 PREMS 1881.84

01 VULCAN MATERIALS €O 494,75
710625 40-00-58150 STONE - 494.75

01 WILL COUNTY CENTER ECONOMIC DE ' 1000.00
1?7-09-19 10-05-52200 ANNUAL PLEDGE 1060.00

01 WILL COUNTY POLICE CHIEF'S ASS 105.00
12-09-11 10-20-52200 ANNUAg RENEWAL 105.00

01 WASTE MANAGEMENT 24.00
4532905-2007-2 10-15-52900 AUG '12 24.00

01 WATER RESOURCES INC . ' 826.89
7339 22-05-70200 WATER METER PARTS 730,89
27340 22-05-70200 WATER METER PARTS 96.00

01 MELINDA YABUSH - : 128.73
181162 10-15-57400 REPATR CUT FENCE 128.73

** TOTAL CHECKS TO BE ISSUED

297923.03



SYS DATE:09/20/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT

AP WARRANT LIST
REGISTER # 461

SYS TIME:10:16
[Nw1]

PAGE

8

DATE: 09/24/12 Monday September 24,2012
FUND © AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND 106244.51
VILLAGE HALL IMPROVEMENTS 12047.78
T.1.F. 44432 .35
WATER & SEWER FUND 46774.59
WATER/SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVE FUND 40674.29
GATEWAY PROPERTY ACQUISTTION 5503.50
MOTOR FUEL TAX ' 14192.59
ROAD IMPROVEMENT FUND 15040.23
PARKING GARAGE FUND 3045.21
PARKING LOT FUND 1671.77
GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 8206.21

O GRAND TOTAL %%

297923.03



SYS DATE:09/20/12
DATE: 09/24/12

VILLAGE OF LEMONT
AfP WARRANT
Monday September 24,2012

LIST

SYS TIME:1G:16
[rw1]
PAGE 9

PAYARLD TO CHECY DATE CHECK NO AMOUNT
REC NO INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
01 CLARK STREET HOLDINGS, LLC 09/06/12 68307 3000. 00